

NITIJELA OF THE REPUBLIC OF THE MARSHALL ISLANDS 39TH CONSTITUTION REGULAR SESSION, 2018



Republic of the Marshall Islands Jepilpilin Ke Ejukaan

AUDITOR-GENERAL (AMENDMENT) ACT, 2018

Index

Section	1	Page
§101.	Short title	3
§102.	Amendment	3
§103.	Effective Date	3

NITIJELA OF THE REPUBLIC OF THE MARSHALL ISLANDS 39TH CONSTITUTION REGULAR SESSION, 2018



Republic of the Marshall Islands Jepilpilin Ke Ejukaan

AUDITOR-GENERAL (AMENDMENT) ACT, 2018

AN ACT to amend the *Auditor-General (Definition of Duties, Functions and Powers) Act* 1986 (3 MIRC Ch. 9) by inserting a new section 921A to enable the Auditor-General to refer matters requiring administrative remedies directly to the respective agency to institute administrative disciplinary proceedings when determination of fault or wrongdoing is by agency's employees.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE NITIJELA OF THE REPUBLIC OF THE MARSHALL ISLANDS

§101. Short title.

This Act may be cited as the Auditor-General (Amendment) Act, 2018.

§102. Amendment

(1) Section 921 shall be amended by inserting a new Section 921A to read as follows:

§921A. Referrals: Administrative Action.

Where the Auditor-General has discovered action which renders administrative remedies, he or she shall refer the matter to the relevant agency or body for appropriate action.

§103. Effective Date.

This Act shall take effect on the date of certification in accordance with the Constitution and the Rules of Procedures for the Nitijela.

CERTIFICATE

I hereby certify:

- 1. That Nitijela Bill No: 149 was passed by the Nitijela of the Republic of the Marshall Islands on the 24th day of ______ 2018; and
- 2. That I am satisfied that Nitijela Bill No: 149 was passed in accordance with the relevant provisions of the Constitution of the Republic of the Marshall Islands and the Rules of Procedures of the Nitijela.

I hereby place my signature before the Clerk this 22nd day of November 2018.

Hon. Kenneth A. Kedi

Speaker

Nitijela of the Marshall Islands

Attest:

Morean S. Watak

Clerk

Nitijela of the Marshall Islands

